

**UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD
DIVISION OF JUDGES
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA**

ASHLEY FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.

and

Case 18–CA–18737
(Formerly 30–CA–17857)

VOCES DE LA FRONTERA

ERRATA

Please make the following corrections in the above–captioned Decision which issued on September 17, 2008:

p. 1. Loomis Appearance	Change “Jon” to “John”
p. 2. l. 10	Change “Human Relations Department” to “human resources department” [also note change to lower case]
p. 3, l. 21	Change “waiver” to “waver”
p. 3, l. 44	Change “was” to “would be”
p. 4, l. 12	Strike “to” after “approach”
p. 4, l. 47	Change “30 day” to “30-day”
p. 7, l. 32	Strike “had”
p. 8, l. 1	Insert comma after “Indeed”
p. 8, l. 22	Insert period at end of sentence
p. 8, l. 46	Insert comma after “above”
p. 9, l. 40	Strike first “also”
p. 10, l. 16	Insert comma after “public”
p. 10, l. 17	Insert “of” after “Nothing”
p. 10, l. 32	Insert comma after, “Likewise”
p. 11, l. 17	Insert comma after “whole” and add “I” so it reads “...as a whole, I ...”

James M. Kennedy
Administrative Law Judge

Dated, Washington, DC: